

### Registration of a Charge

Company Name: CLYDESDALE ASSOCIATES LTD

Company Number: 09263747

XR6K

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 20/06/2022

#### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 15/06/2022

Charge code: 0926 3747 0002

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 50 GRASMERE AVENUE, HOUNSLOW, WHITTON, TW3 2JQ

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

#### **Authentication of Form**

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: BILAL SHEIKH - BLACKS SOLICITORS LLP



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 9263747

Charge code: 0926 3747 0002

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 15th June 2022 and created by CLYDESDALE ASSOCIATES LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 20th June 2022.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 21st June 2022

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





# KentReliance

## **Mortgage Deed**

Date	: 151	06/2	011	Advance:	£45	4720	(Receipt of which is acknowledged)		
The Borrower:		Clydesdale Associates Ltd							
The Bank:		OneSavings Bank pic registered in England and Wales (company number 7312896) whose registered office is Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance and krbs.							
The I	Property:	50 Gra	smere Av	renue, Hou	inslow, T	W3 2JQ			
Land	l Registry Title	e Number:	MX4038	32	3-A	*			
	This Mortgag to the Borrow		es the OneS	avings Bank	pic Mortga	ge Conditions o	lated March 2016, a copy of which has been su	pplied	
Ž.	The Barrowe by the Barrov	r with full titl ver:	a guarantee	and as a con	tinuing sec	curity for the pa	yment or discharge of all monies payable to the	Bank	
;	a) charges the Property to the Bank by way of first legal mortgage;								
	b) assigns absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:								
	(I) righ	rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors;							
	(II) righ or c	(II) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against managing agents, professional advisors, suppliers or contractors in relation to the Property; and							
	(iii) gua	rantees, insi	urances or co	ompensation	monies nov	v or at any time	relating to any of the Property.		
3.	This Mortgag	e secures fu	rther advanc	es but does r	ot oblige th	ne Bank to mak	e them.		
	restriction in without a wr	the following itten consen	form: "No d t signed by	isposition of t	he register or for the t	ed estate by the	lon against the registered title to the Property proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered charge dated 15 / 06 / 2022 in favor	stered	
VVII	(ERETHE B	ORROWER.	S AN INDIV	IDUAL OR IN	DIVIBUAL	S			
SIGN	VED as a dee	d by the Bor	rower(s) in th	18 presence c	f the witne	ss (each signat	ure to be separately witnessed)		
Signature(s):				·		Witness signa	ure, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and addres	S.	
								- Annual Control of the Control of t	
	2000				<u> </u>				
	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		en en skille far en skille						
grammininining.hm				-2				ĺ	
		nijaly s odnogoju m milital AM-mm, mmaniski ko dis							
		- this trick			odenická stranogom oznacialní se stranogom oznacialní				
								1	

WHERE THE BORROWER IS A COMPANY				
<b>EXECUTED</b> as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director of the	e Borrower in the presence of the witness			
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:			
× Additional Control of the Control	X CONTROCHEL CHARES Barbados. 219 MOUNT BREVITOR North, STREKS			
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):			
Simone Marcelle Foster	× RACHEL CHARKS.			
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:			
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):			
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:			
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):			
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:			
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):			

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

